and to issue a note or notes therefor payable within one
year and to renew any note or notes as may be given for
a period of less than one year in accordance with Section
17, Chapter 44, General Laws.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Dollars
and Eight Cents ($1415.08) in accordance with the pro-
visions of Chapter 32, Section 22, General Laws, for Pen-
sion Fund, Expense Fund, Military Service Fund and
Workmen's Compensation Fund of the Worcester County
Retirement System, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

[...]

Milford Street, adjacent to property of George L. Wood
Post, Veterans of Foreign Wars, said sum to be added to
the Street Lights Account, or do or act in any manner
pertaining thereto.

Article 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Two Hundred and
Eighty-eight Dollars ($2288) for the laying of a water
main of not less than four inches in diameter from Fiske
Avenue to Memorial School, or do or act in any manner
pertaining thereto.

Article 14. To see if the Town will vote to rescind
that part of action taken at a Special Town Meeting, De-

[...]

of, and to be in such form and to be sold in such manner
as shall be determined by the Treasurer, with the ap-
proval of the Selectmen, or do or act in any manner per-
taining thereto.

Article 15. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($4500.00) for Chapter 81 Highway Work, said
money to be used in conjunction with any money allotted
by the State for this purpose, or take any action in rela-
tion thereto.

Article 16. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2000.00)

[...]

Wood Post, Veterans of Foreign Wars, said sum to be
added to the Street Lights Account.

MEMORIAL SCHOOL WATER
MAIN EXTENSION

Article 13. Voted: on motion of Walter E. Hop-
kins, Jr., chairman of Water-Sewer Commission, duly sec-
onded, that the Town raise and appropriate the sum of
Two Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty-eight Dollars
($2288.00) for the laying of a water main of not less than
four inches in diameter from Fiske Avenue to Memorial
School.

RESCIND SECTION OF VOTE

DECEMBER 22, 1955

ARTICLE 7

Article 14. Voted: on motion of Selectman Rene
E. Page, duly seconded, "that the Town vote to rescind

[...]

Treasury the sum of Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100
($350.00) Dollars to the Police Department Account or
take any action in relation thereto.

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to appro-
priate from unappropriated available funds in the Town
Treasury the sum of Three Hundred Sixty-Five and
00/100 ($365.00) Dollars to the Highway Department
Chapter 90 Construction Pleasant Street Account or take
any action in relation thereto.

Article 3. To see if the Town will vote to appro-
priate from unappropriated available funds in the Town
Treasury the sum of Eight Hundred Thirty and 64/100